Parks Cemetery - Winslow, Arkansas

Custodians

5/4/202

5

Location

Matt DeVore

Phone: 479-634-2002

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Celinah Blakemore
Lee Albert Kichline
Matilda Luper
Homer Lyons

John J. Mugley

Ira Orman

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Winslow, AR 72959

Coordinates: 35.8258,-94.1103

Date Of Birth
1/1/1829
7/9/1953
10/8/1892
6/26/1907

7/1/1930

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

2/14/1901
4/24/2010
7/8/1976
3/16/1950
7/21/1937
1/19/2014

72
56
83
42
184
83
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/celinah-blakemore-1829-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lee-albert-kichline-1953-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/matilda-luper-1892-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/homer-lyons-1907-1950
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-j-mugley-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ira-orman-1930-2014

