Parks Cemetery - Winslow, Arkansas

5/4/2025

Custodians	Location
Matt DeVore	Winslow, AR 72959
Phone: 479-634-2002	Coordinates: 35.8258,-94.1103

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Celinah Blakemore	1/1/1829	2/14/1901	72	
Lee Albert Kichline	7/9/1953	4/24/2010	56	
Matilda Luper	10/8/1892	7/8/1976	83	
Homer Lyons	6/26/1907	3/16/1950	42	
John J. Mugley		7/21/1937	184	
Ira Orman	7/1/1930	1/19/2014	83	